GB BENEFITS
Applications....................................................Cranes, Swing bridges
Energy absorption.................................................Max. 335.000 Nm
Deceleration characteristics......................................Customer spec.
Coating..................................................Housing zinc plated / painted
Extended Life Cycle.............................Piston rod: hard chrome-plated
Special seals + oils

RFV
ø1
28
ø14
ø40
ø100
23
ø60
A
C
17
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
RFV
kg
mm mm
HLS-40-050 50 3.800 80.000 1.100 3.600 2,5 6 300 150
HLS-40-100 100 7.500 80.000 1.100 3.600 2,0 8 450 200
HLS-40-150 150 11.000 80.000 1.100 3.600 2,0 9 600 250
HLS-40-200 200 14.700 80.000 1.100 3.600 1,0 11 750 300
HLS-40-250 250 18.300 80.000 1.100 3.600 1,0 12 900 350
HLS-40-300 300 22.000 80.000 1.100 3.600 1,0 13 1050 400
HLS-40-350 350 25.500 80.000 1.100 3.600 0,6 14 1200 450
HLS-40-400 400 28.500 80.000 1.100 3.600 0,6 16 1350 500
Hub
Stroke
Course
Corsa

Peso
A C
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
ø5
5
HLS 40
HLS 63
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FV / FH
kg
FB
kg
mm mm mm mm mm
HLS-63-050 50 7500 180000 1500 14000 2,5 13,5 15,5 329 229 261 84 335
HLS-63-100 100 15000 180000 1500 14000 2,5 14,0 17,0 440 290 322 134 466
HLS-63-150 150 22500 180000 1500 18000 2,5 15,5 18,5 585 385 417 184 611
HLS-63-200 200 30000 180000 1500 19000 2,5 17,0 20,0 720 470 502 234 746
HLS-63-250 250 37500 180000 1500 21000 2,5 19,5 22,0 865 565 597 284 891
HLS-63-300 300 45000 180000 1500 21000 2,5 22,0 25,0 1000 650 682 334 1081
HLS-63-350 350 52500 180000 1500 21000 2,5 24,0 27,0 1145 745 777 384 1226
HLS-63-400 400 60000 180000 1500 21000 1,5 27,5 30,5 1280 830 862 434 1361
HLS-63-500 500 75000 180000 1500 21000 1,5 30,0 33,0 1560 1010 1042 534 1641
HLS-63-600 600 90000 180000 1500 21000 1,5 32,5 35,5 1840 1190 1222 634 1921
RFH
RFV
FH
FV

150
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
FV
20
ø90
B
A
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
A2
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FV / FH
kg
mm mm mm mm mm
HLS-70-050 50 10000 250000 1500 14000 2,5 13,5 329 229 261 84 355
HLS-70-100 100 20000 250000 1500 14000 2,5 14,0 440 290 322 134 466
HLS-70-150 150 30000 250000 1500 18000 2,5 15,5 585 385 417 184 611
HLS-70-200 200 40000 250000 1500 19000 2,5 17,0 720 470 502 234 746
Hub
Stroke
Course
Corsa

* Ausführung mit Faltenbalg: Hub -20 mm!
* Version with protection bellow: Stroke -20 mm!
Faltenbalg
Protection Bellow
Soufflet de Protection
Soffietto di Protezione
Fuelle de Protección
HLS 70
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FH  + FV
kg
FB
kg
mm mm mm mm mm
HLS-75-050 50 15000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 20 26 363 283 153 174 239
HLS-75-100 100 30000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 24 30 493 363 213 254 319
HLS-75-150 150 45000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 29 35 623 443 273 334 399
HLS-75-200 200 60000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 34 40 838 608 359 474 539
HLS-75-300 300 90000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 44 50 1154 824 577 572 637
HLS-75-400 400 120000 350000 4000 35000 2,5 54 60 1468 1038 677 786 851
HLS-75-500 500 130000 300000 4000 35000 2,0 60 66 1719 1189 777 938 1002
HLS-75-600 600 150000 300000 4000 35000 1,5 67 73 1974 1344 877 1092 1157
HLS-75-700 700 160000 250000 4000 35000 1,5 75 81 2269 1539 977 1288 1352
HLS-75-800 800 170000 250000 4000 35000 1,5 84 90 2563 1733 1077 1482 1546
HLS-75-1000 1000 190000 230000 4000 35000 1,5 96 102 3063 2033 1277 1781 1846
HLS-75-1200 1200 200000 210000 4000 35000 1,5 112 118 3634 2404 1477 2152 2217
Hub
Stroke
Course
Corsa

Gewicht
Weight
Poids
Peso
Peso
Gewicht
Weight
Poids
Peso
Peso
A B C
mm Nm N min. N max. N ° FV
kg
FH
kg mm mm mm
HLS-90-250 250 100000 500000 4000 37000 2,5 58 55 875 158 527
HLS-90-300 300 120000 500000 4000 37000 2,5 62 59 1006 208 577
HLS-90-400 400 160000 500000 4000 37000 1,5 71 68 1277 258 677
* Ausführung mit Faltenbalg: Hub -20 mm!
* Version with protection bellow: Stroke -20 mm!
RFH

Flansch hinten nur für Stoßdämpfer mit einem Hub bis 300 mm empfohlen! ▪ Rear flange recommended only for shock absorbers up to 300 mm stroke!
Bride arrière conseillée uniquement pour les amortisseurs de 300 mm de course maxi! ▪ Flangia posteriore solo per deceleratori fino a 300 mm di corsa!
¡Brida trasera recomendada exclusivamente para amortiguadores con carrera de hasta 300 mm!
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
Hub • Stroke • Course
Corsa • Carrera
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FV / FH
kg
FB
kg
mm mm mm mm mm
HLS-100-050 50 19000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 37,5 45,0 405 305 355 75 432
HLS-100-100 100 39000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 40,0 47,5 505 355 405 125 532
HLS-100-150 150 55000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 43,0 50,5 605 405 455 175 632
HLS-100-200 200 76000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 49,0 56,5 740 490 540 225 767
HLS-100-250 250 95000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 56,0 63,5 875 575 625 275 902
HLS-100-300 300 115000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 62,0 69,5 1010 660 710 325 1092
HLS-100-350 350 135000 455000 3800 40000 2,5 67,0 74,5 1145 745 795 375 1227
HLS-100-400 400 155000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 74,0 81,5 1280 830 880 425 1362
HLS-100-450 450 170000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 79,0 86,5 1415 915 965 475 1497
HLS-100-500 500 190000 455000 3800 40000 1,5 85,0 92,5 1550 1000 1050 525 1632
HLS-100-600 600 230000 455000 3800 46000 1,5 92,5 100,0 1820 1170 1220 625 1902
Hub
Stroke
Course
Corsa

Gewicht
Weight
Poids
Peso
Peso
Gewicht
Weight
Poids
Peso
Peso
A B D E A2*
mm Nm N min. N max. N °
FV / FH
kg
mm mm mm
HLS-110-114 114 90.000 900.000 3.800 40.000 2,5 45 529 365 235
HLS-110-400 400 220.000 700.000 3.800 40.000 1,5 80 1280 830 728
HLS-110-500 500 280.000 700.000 3.800 40.000 1,5 90 1550 1000 828
HLS-110-600 600 335.000 700.000 3.800 46.000 1,5 97 1820 1170 928
Hub
Stroke
Course
Corsa